

**Alano Society of Sawyer County, Wisconsin, Inc.  
Serenity Club**

**Rent Fees**

**Effective: Please note that these rates have not been raised since 2003**

All groups requesting space will be required to sign an agreement.

All groups requesting space for specific days and times for the next year will be covered under this fee schedule as follows:

**Meeting Rooms A, B, C:**

Monthly Rent Fee\*:     \$40.00 per group (average attendance of 10 persons or less per week)  
                                   \$55.00 per group (average attendance of 11 or more persons per week)

\* The above fees are the minimum rent per month. Groups may elect to contribute more than the minimum fee. Such action would be greatly appreciated.

Room Capacities:     Room A - 12 persons maximum  
                                   Room B - 20 persons maximum  
                                   Room C - 20 persons maximum

**Assembly Room:**

Rent Fee:                 \$50 per **meeting** (maximum capacity is 200 people), 4 hour time limit.

Current club members will get a 50% discount (\$25 per **meeting**).  
A \$25 security deposit will be collected prior to the event. The security deposit will be returned if the facility is in the same condition after the event that it was before the event.

12 Step activities will not be charged a fee. A donation to the club would be appreciated (motion approved by board on 3/11/2008).

**Tables and Chairs:**

Table fee: \$10 each table  
Chair fee: \$1 each chair  
These fees are for 3 days rental. After 3 days, late fees will be assessed as per the board.

\$50 deposit is required (\$25 for members). Deposits will be refunded when items rented are returned in the same condition as when they were taken from the club. A rental agreement will need to be signed.

**General**

Any groups over the room capacity limit should split or move to a larger room if available.  
Rent money can be deposited in the drop box next to the office door.

**Note: Rent fees may be adjusted at the discretion of the Board of Directors.**

2-14-11 DR